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BIOMAC is a 100% organic fertilizer designed for injection in the plant root zones. It is an excellent driver
for nutrition and strengthening of all kinds of crops, covering from vegetables, grains, pastures, fruit and
ornamentals. BIOMAC has been evaluated and approved according to the organic standards of NOP, JAS
MAFF and the EU to be used as an supply for organic production.

Biostrato guarantees the percentage composition, as well as the benefits derived from its application to
crops, however, it is not responsible for the damages that may be generated in case of not complying with
the recommendations set out in this technical sheet.

« Improves and promotes root development.
« Improves the availability and release of nutrients in the soil.
« Improves the porosity and structure of the soil.

. Sodium control.

« Stimulates root exudates naturally.

COMPOSITION
MACROELEMENTS
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MICROELEMENTS
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DOSE
VEGETABLES

FRUIT TREES
root

STRAWBERRIES,
BLUEBERRY,
RASPBERRY

AND BLACKBERRY

GRAINS AND CEREALS

ORNAMENTAL

solution.

217 %
5.30 %
0.36 %
4.21 %

0.029 %

0.16 %
0.04 %
0.05 %
0.02 %

14.8 %

17 %
32%

0.97

200 ml for each liter of mother mix water. weekly application.

8 liters in 200 liters of water on the foliage, trunk and base or neck of the

50 to 100 liters per hectare, weekly applications, can be mixed in nutrient

100 liters per hectare. Throughout the cycle, dosed in 3 applications.

80 ml of liquid per liter of water in weekly irrigation and foliage.

PREPARATION METHOD
OF THE PRODUCT
AND APPLICATION

-Break the guarantee seal and open
the package

-Dilute BIOMAC according to your
application and dose per number

of plants

-Calibrate the application

equipment
INCOMPATIBILITY

None known to date but it is
recommended to make previous
tests before mixing the product

For prevention, do not mix with
agrochemicals

PH 7.6

Evaluated by:

PAO .
Organics
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