BIOMAC ____



BIOMAC is a 100% organic fertilizer designed for injection in the plant root zones. It is an excellent driver for nutrition and strengthening of all kinds of crops, covering from vegetables, grains, pastures, fruit and ornamentals. BIOMAC has been evaluated and approved according to the organic standards of NOP, JAS MAFF and the EU to be used as an supply for organic production.

Biostrato guarantees the percentage composition, as well as the benefits derived from its application to crops, however, it is not responsible for the damages that may be generated in case of not complying with the recommendations set out in this technical sheet.

- · Improves and promotes root development.
- Improves the availability and release of nutrients in the soil.
- · Improves the porosity and structure of the soil.
- Sodium control.
- Stimulates root exudates naturally.

COMPOSITION

MACROELEMENTS

Nitrogen	2.17 %
Phosphorus	5.30 %
Potassium	0.36 %
Calcium	4.21 %
Magnesium	0.029 %
MICROELEMENTS	
Sodium	0.16 %
Copper	0.04 %
Iron	0.05 %
Manganese	0.02 %
Liquid Humus from Californian Red Worm	14.8 %

DOSE

Humic Acids

Fulvic Acids

Conductivity (Ms/cm)

VEGETABLES 200 ml for each liter of mother mix water. weekly application.

17 %

3.2 % 0.97

FRUIT TREES 8 liters in 200 liters of water on the foliage, trunk and base or neck of the

root

STRAWBERRIES, 50 to 100 liters per hectare, weekly applications, can be mixed in nutrient

UEBERRY, solution.

RASPBERRY

AND BLACKBERRY

GRAINS AND CEREALS 100 liters per hectare. Throughout the cycle, dosed in 3 applications.

ORNAMENTAL 80 ml of liquid per liter of water in weekly irrigation and foliage.

PREPARATION METHOD OF THE PRODUCT AND APPLICATION

- -Break the guarantee seal and open the package
- -Dilute **BIOMAC** according to your application and dose per number of plants
- -Calibrate the application equipment

INCOMPATIBILITY

None known to date but it is recommended to make previous tests before mixing the product

For prevention, do not mix with agrochemicals

pH 7.6

Evaluated by:









∨ ventasbiostrato@gmail.com

+52 (442) 350 1472

\(\sum_{+52 \, (442) \, 467 \, 5518}\)